
2012 2013 Fall Winter
UTM 1 International Students

These fee tables summarize the fees for students admitted to the University of Toronto Mississauga (UTM) including those 
who transferred from either the Faculty of Arts & Science (FAS) or University of Toronto Scarborough (UTSC).

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:
     1 a) Program:   Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.
     1 b) Course:   Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged 
               immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed 
               in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.

     2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.
     3) System Access:  Fee for access to the Student Web Service (SWS/ROSI). 

     4) Ancillary:  Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the SWS/ROSI invoice.
     5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP):   UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent permanent 
               residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period.  International students who have 
               been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office. 

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING and PAYMENT PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED and OWED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.  
The two sessions are:
     1) Fall-Winter session (September to April):  The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September to 
         term & Winter(January to April) term fees.
         Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis. 
     2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Health Sciences Communication - Year 2 or Higher 

Table 3 Commerce (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 4 Management (Major) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 5 Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 6 Interactive Digital Media (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 7 Concurrent Teacher Education Program ( CTEP) - Full-time Only

Table 2

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM) 

2012 - 2013  FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist) - Year 1 or
Health Sciences Communication - Year 1 or 
Commerce (Major or Specialist) - Year 1 or
Management (Major or Specialist) - Year 1 or

Table 1

Bachelor of Arts or Science or
Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science
Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 1 or
Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major) - Year 1 or
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 1 or

Interactive Digital Media (Specialist) - Year 1



2012 2013 Fall Winter
UTM 2 International Students

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM) 

2012 - 2013  FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Initial   
Course     
Weight

Course               
Fees

Incidental, 
System Access 

& Ancillary Fees 
(Note 4)

University Health 
Insurance Plan 

(UHIP) Fees 
(Note 5) Total

0.5 $2,840.90 $386.92 $684.00 $3,911.82

1.0 $5,681.80 $386.92 $684.00 $6,752.72

1.5 $8,522.70 $386.92 $684.00 $9,593.62

2.0 $11,363.60 $386.92 $684.00 $12,434.52

2.5 $14,204.50 $386.92 $684.00 $15,275.42

3.0 $17,045.40 $1,291.02 $684.00 $19,020.42

3.5 $19,886.30 $1,291.02 $684.00 $21,861.32

4.0 $22,727.20 $1,291.02 $684.00 $24,702.22

4.5 $25,568.10 $1,291.02 $684.00 $27,543.12

5.0 $28,409.00 $1,291.02 $684.00 $30,384.02

0.5 $2,711.70 $386.92 $684.00 $3,782.62

1.0 $5,423.40 $386.92 $684.00 $6,494.32

1.5 $8,135.10 $1,291.02 $684.00 $10,110.12

2.0 $10,846.80 $1,291.02 $684.00 $12,821.82

2.5 $13,558.50 $1,291.02 $684.00 $15,533.52

3.0 $16,270.20 $386.92 $684.00 $17,341.12

3.5 $18,981.90 $386.92 $684.00 $20,052.82

4.0 $21,693.60 $386.92 $684.00 $22,764.52

4.5 $24,405.30 $386.92 $684.00 $25,476.22

5.0 $27,117.00 $386.92 $684.00 $28,187.92

0.5 $2,588.50 $386.92 $684.00 $3,659.42

1.0 $5,177.00 $386.92 $684.00 $6,247.92

1.5 $7,765.50 $386.92 $684.00 $8,836.42

2.0 $10,354.00 $386.92 $684.00 $11,424.92

2.5 $12,942.50 $386.92 $684.00 $14,013.42

3.0 $15,531.00 $386.92 $684.00 $16,601.92

3.5 $18,119.50 $386.92 $684.00 $19,190.42

4.0 $20,708.00 $386.92 $684.00 $21,778.92

4.5 $23,296.50 $386.92 $684.00 $24,367.42

5.0 $25,885.00 $386.92 $684.00 $26,955.92

0.5 $2,470.90 $386.92 $684.00 $3,541.82

1.0 $4,941.80 $386.92 $684.00 $6,012.72

1.5 $7,412.70 $386.92 $684.00 $8,483.62

2.0 $9,883.60 $386.92 $684.00 $10,954.52

2.5 $12,354.50 $386.92 $684.00 $13,425.42

3.0 $14,825.40 $386.92 $684.00 $15,896.32

3.5 $17,296.30 $386.92 $684.00 $18,367.22

4.0 $19,767.20 $386.92 $684.00 $20,838.12

4.5 $22,238.10 $386.92 $684.00 $23,309.02

5.0 $24,709.00 $386.92 $684.00 $25,779.92

Commerce (Major or Specialist) - Year 1 or
Management (Major or Specialist) - Year 1 or
Interactive Digital Media (Specialist) - Year 1

Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time International Students

Fall-Winter Session Notes

Admitted to 
UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 

2012 
Summer or 
2012-2013 
Fall-Winter 

Session

Part-time

1)  Part-time Status: Enrolled in 2.5 
credits or less in the Fall-Winter 
Session.

2)   Full-time Status: Enrolled in 3.0 
credits or more in the Fall-Winter 
session.  5.0 credits in the Fall-Winter 
session is the standard Full-time 
courseload.

3)   A Full-time student who cancels a 
course resulting in a course load to be 
less than 3.0 in  the Fall-Winter session 
(part-time course load) after the 100% 
refund period will be charged Full-time 
incidental fees. 

4)  There may be additional ancillary 
fees levied for enrolment in specific 
courses or for individual circumstances.  
Check your invoice on ROSI. 

5)  Information about UHIP can be 
viewed at 
http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Unive
rsity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.                                                                  

Full-time

Admitted to 
UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 

2011 
Summer or 
2011-2012 
Fall-Winter 

Session

Part-time

Full-time

Admitted to 
UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 

2010 
Summer or 
2010-2011 
Fall-Winter 

Session

Part-time

Full-time

Admitted to 
UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 

2009 
Summer or 
2009-2010 
Fall-Winter 

Session

Part-time

Full-time

Table 1
Bachelor of Arts or Science or

Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science
Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 1 or

Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major) - Year 1 or
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 1 or

Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist) - Year 1 or
Health Sciences Communication - Year 1 or 



2012 2013 Fall Winter
UTM 3 International Students

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM) 

2012 - 2013  FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Program               
Fees

Incidental, 
System Access 

& Ancillary 
Fees (Note 4)

University 
Health 

Insurance Plan 
(UHIP) Fees 

(Note 5) Total

$27,797.00 $1,291.02 $684.00 $29,772.02

$26,534.00 $1,291.02 $684.00 $28,509.02

$25,328.00 $1,291.02 $684.00 $27,303.02

Initial   
Course     
Weight

Course               
Fees

Incidental, 
System Access 

& Ancillary Fees 
(Note 4)

University Health 
Insurance Plan 

(UHIP) Fees 
(Note 5) Total

0.5 $2,779.70 $386.92 $684.00 $3,850.62

1.0 $5,559.40 $386.92 $684.00 $6,630.32

1.5 $8,339.10 $386.92 $684.00 $9,410.02

2.0 $11,118.80 $386.92 $684.00 $12,189.72

2.5 $13,898.50 $386.92 $684.00 $14,969.42

0.5 $2,653.40 $386.92 $684.00 $3,724.32

1.0 $5,306.80 $386.92 $684.00 $6,377.72

1.5 $7,960.20 $386.92 $684.00 $9,031.12

2.0 $10,613.60 $386.92 $684.00 $11,684.52

2.5 $13,267.00 $386.92 $684.00 $14,337.92

0.5 $2,532.80 $386.92 $684.00 $7,402.92

1.0 $5,065.60 $386.92 $684.00 $6,136.52

1.5 $7,598.40 $386.92 $684.00 $8,669.32

2.0 $10,131.20 $386.92 $684.00 $11,202.12

2.5 $12,664.00 $386.92 $684.00 $13,734.92

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2011 Summer 
or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter 
Session

1)  Normal entry point for these programs is the 
session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, 
usually in Year 2. 
2)  If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this 
is a late entry point and will result in program fees 
retroactively charged for all courses completed during 
the second year of study onwards. 
3)  Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 
3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session 
during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the 
Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be 
charged 50% of the program per-course fees charged 
according to the students' credit weight for the Fall-
Winter session.  No incidental fee adjustment is 
made.
4)  There may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances.  Check your invoice on ROSI.  
5)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-
Insurance-Plan.htm.                                                                          

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2010 Summer 
or 2010-2011 Fall-Winter 
Session

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2009 Summer 
or 2009-2010 Fall-Winter 
Session

Table 2B:  Course Fee - Part-time International Students (enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)

Fall-Winter Session Notes

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2011 Summer 
or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter 
Session

1)  Normal entry point for these 
programs is the session after you have 
earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in 
Year 2. 
2)   If you entered these programs in 
Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point 
and will result in program fees 
retroactively charged for all courses 
completed during the second year of 
study onwards. 
3)  Students who drop their courseload 
to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in 
the Fall-Winter session during the 50% 
refund period will have 50% of the Full-
time program fee reversed, and will 
also be charged 50% of the program 
per-course fees charged according to 
the students' credit weight for the Fall-
Winter session.  No incidental fee 
adjustment is made.
 4)  There may be additional ancillary 
fees levied for enrolment in specific 
courses or for individual circumstances.  
Check your invoice on ROSI.  
5)   Information about UHIP can be 
viewed at 
http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Unive
rsity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.                                                                          

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2010 Summer 
or 2010-2011 Fall-Winter 
Session

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2009 Summer 
or 2009-2010 Fall-Winter 
Session

Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Table 2

Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Health Sciences Communication - Year 2 or Higher 

Table 2A:  Program Fee - Full-time International Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Fall-Winter Session Notes



2012 2013 Fall Winter
UTM 4 International Students

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM) 

2012 - 2013  FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Program               
Fees

Incidental, 
System Access 

& Ancillary 
Fees (Note 4)

University 
Health 

Insurance Plan 
(UHIP) 

Fees(Note 5) Total

$30,623.00 $1,291.02 $684.00 $32,598.02

$29,773.00 $1,291.02 $684.00 $31,748.02

$28,946.00 $1,291.02 $684.00 $30,921.02

Initial   
Course     
Weight

Course               
Fees

Incidental, 
System Access 

& Ancillary Fees 
(Note 4)

University Health 
Insurance Plan 

(UHIP) Fees 
(Note 5) Total

0.5 $7,655.75 $386.92 $684.00 $8,726.67

1.0 $6,124.60 $386.92 $684.00 $7,195.52

1.5 $9,186.90 $386.92 $684.00 $10,257.82

2.0 $12,249.20 $386.92 $684.00 $13,320.12

2.5 $15,311.50 $386.92 $684.00 $16,382.42

0.5 $2,977.30 $386.92 $684.00 $4,048.22

1.0 $5,954.60 $386.92 $684.00 $7,025.52

1.5 $8,931.90 $386.92 $684.00 $10,002.82

2.0 $11,909.20 $386.92 $684.00 $12,980.12

2.5 $14,886.50 $386.92 $684.00 $15,957.42

0.5 $7,236.50 $386.92 $684.00 $8,307.42

1.0 $5,789.20 $386.92 $684.00 $6,860.12

1.5 $8,683.80 $386.92 $684.00 $9,754.72

2.0 $11,578.40 $386.92 $684.00 $12,649.32

2.5 $14,473.00 $386.92 $684.00 $15,543.92

Table 3B:  Course Fee - Part-time International Students (enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)

Fall-Winter Session Notes

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2011 Summer 
or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter 
Session

1)  Normal entry point for these 
programs is the session after you have 
earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in 
Year 2. 
2)   If you entered these programs in 
Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point 
and will result in program fees 
retroactively charged for all courses 
completed during the second year of 
study onwards. 
3)  Students who drop their courseload 
to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in 
the Fall-Winter session during the 50% 
refund period will have 50% of the Full-
time program fee reversed, and will 
also be charged 50% of the program 
per-course fees charged according to 
the students' credit weight for the Fall-
Winter session.  No incidental fee 
adjustment is made.
 4)  There may be additional ancillary 
fees levied for enrolment in specific 
courses or for individual circumstances.  
Check your invoice on ROSI.  
5)   Information about UHIP can be 
viewed at 
http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Unive
rsity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.                                                                          

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2010 Summer 
or 2010-2011 Fall-Winter 
Session

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2009 Summer 
or 2009-2010 Fall-Winter 
Session

Table 3
Commerce (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 3A:  Program Fee - Full-time International Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Fall-Winter Session Notes

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2011 Summer 
or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter 
Session

1)  Normal entry point for these programs is the 
session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, 
usually in Year 2. 
2)  If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this 
is a late entry point and will result in program fees 
retroactively charged for all courses completed during 
the second year of study onwards. 
3)  Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 
3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session 
during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the 
Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be 
charged 50% of the program per-course fees charged 
according to the students' credit weight for the Fall-
Winter session.  No incidental fee adjustment is 
made.
4)  There may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances.  Check your invoice on ROSI.  
5)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-
Insurance-Plan.htm.                                                                          

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2010 Summer 
or 2010-2011 Fall-Winter 
Session

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2009 Summer 
or 2009-2010 Fall-Winter 
Session



2012 2013 Fall Winter
UTM 5 International Students

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM) 

2012 - 2013  FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Program               
Fees

Incidental, 
System Access 

& Ancillary 
Fees (Note 4)

University 
Health 

Insurance Plan 
(UHIP) 

Fees(Note 5) Total

$27,797.00 $1,291.02 $684.00 $29,772.02

$26,534.00 $1,291.02 $684.00 $28,509.02

$25,328.00 $1,291.02 $684.00 $27,303.02

Initial   
Course     
Weight

Course               
Fees

Incidental, 
System Access 

& Ancillary Fees 
(Note 4)

University Health 
Insurance Plan 

(UHIP) Fees 
(Note 5) Total

0.5 $6,949.25 $386.92 $684.00 $8,020.17

1.0 $5,559.40 $386.92 $684.00 $6,630.32

1.5 $8,339.10 $386.92 $684.00 $9,410.02

2.0 $11,118.80 $386.92 $684.00 $12,189.72

2.5 $13,898.50 $386.92 $684.00 $14,969.42

0.5 $2,653.40 $386.92 $684.00 $3,724.32

1.0 $5,306.80 $386.92 $684.00 $6,377.72

1.5 $7,960.20 $386.92 $684.00 $9,031.12

2.0 $10,613.60 $386.92 $684.00 $11,684.52

2.5 $13,267.00 $386.92 $684.00 $14,337.92

0.5 $6,332.00 $386.92 $684.00 $7,402.92

1.0 $5,065.60 $386.92 $684.00 $6,136.52

1.5 $7,598.40 $386.92 $684.00 $8,669.32

2.0 $10,131.20 $386.92 $684.00 $11,202.12

2.5 $12,664.00 $386.92 $684.00 $13,734.92

Table 4
Management (Major) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 4A:  Program Fee - Full-time International Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Fall-Winter Session Notes

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2011 Summer 
or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter 
Session

1)  Normal entry point for these programs is the 
session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, 
usually in Year 2. 
2)  If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this 
is a late entry point and will result in program fees 
retroactively charged for all courses completed during 
the second year of study onwards. 
3)  Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 
3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session 
during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the 
Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be 
charged 50% of the program per-course fees charged 
according to the students' credit weight for the Fall-
Winter session.  No incidental fee adjustment is 
made.
4)  There may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances.  Check your invoice on ROSI.  
5)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-
Insurance-Plan.htm.                                                                          

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2010 Summer 
or 2010-2011 Fall-Winter 
Session

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2009 Summer 
or 2009-2010 Fall-Winter 
Session

Table 4B:  Course Fee - Part-time International Students (enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)

Fall-Winter Session Notes

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2011 Summer 
or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter 
Session

1)  Normal entry point for these 
programs is the session after you have 
earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in 
Year 2. 
2)   If you entered these programs in 
Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point 
and will result in program fees 
retroactively charged for all courses 
completed during the second year of 
study onwards. 
3)  Students who drop their courseload 
to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in 
the Fall-Winter session during the 50% 
refund period will have 50% of the Full-
time program fee reversed, and will 
also be charged 50% of the program 
per-course fees charged according to 
the students' credit weight for the Fall-
Winter session.  No incidental fee 
adjustment is made.
 4)  There may be additional ancillary 
fees levied for enrolment in specific 
courses or for individual circumstances.  
Check your invoice on ROSI.  
5)   Information about UHIP can be 
viewed at 
http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Unive
rsity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.                                                                          

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2010 Summer 
or 2010-2011 Fall-Winter 
Session

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2009 Summer 
or 2009-2010 Fall-Winter 
Session



2012 2013 Fall Winter
UTM 6 International Students

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM) 

2012 - 2013  FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Program               
Fees

Incidental, 
System Access 

& Ancillary 
Fees (Note 4)

University 
Health 

Insurance Plan 
(UHIP) 

Fees(Note 5) Total

$30,623.00 $1,291.02 $684.00 $32,598.02

$29,773.00 $1,291.02 $684.00 $31,748.02

$28,946.00 $1,291.02 $684.00 $30,921.02

Initial   
Course     
Weight

Course               
Fees

Incidental, 
System Access 

& Ancillary Fees 
(Note 4)

University Health 
Insurance Plan 

(UHIP) Fees 
(Note 5) Total

0.5 $7,655.75 $386.92 $684.00 $8,726.67

1.0 $6,124.60 $386.92 $684.00 $7,195.52

1.5 $9,186.90 $386.92 $684.00 $10,257.82

2.0 $12,249.20 $386.92 $684.00 $13,320.12

2.5 $15,311.50 $386.92 $684.00 $16,382.42

0.5 $2,977.30 $386.92 $684.00 $4,048.22

1.0 $5,954.60 $386.92 $684.00 $7,025.52

1.5 $8,931.90 $386.92 $684.00 $10,002.82

2.0 $11,909.20 $386.92 $684.00 $12,980.12

2.5 $14,886.50 $386.92 $684.00 $15,957.42

0.5 $7,236.50 $386.92 $684.00 $8,307.42

1.0 $5,789.20 $386.92 $684.00 $6,860.12

1.5 $8,683.80 $386.92 $684.00 $9,754.72

2.0 $11,578.40 $386.92 $684.00 $12,649.32

2.5 $14,473.00 $386.92 $684.00 $15,543.92

Table 5
Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 5A:  Program Fee - Full-time International Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Fall-Winter Session Notes

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2011 Summer 
or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter 
Session

1)  Normal entry point for these programs is the 
session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, 
usually in Year 2. 
2)  If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this 
is a late entry point and will result in program fees 
retroactively charged for all courses completed during 
the second year of study onwards. 
3)  Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 
3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session 
during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the 
Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be 
charged 50% of the program per-course fees charged 
according to the students' credit weight for the Fall-
Winter session.  No incidental fee adjustment is 
made.
4)  There may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances.  Check your invoice on ROSI.  
5)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-
Insurance-Plan.htm.                                                                          

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2010 Summer 
or 2010-2011 Fall-Winter 
Session

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2009 Summer 
or 2009-2010 Fall-Winter 
Session

Table 5B:  Course Fee - Part-time International Students (enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)

Fall-Winter Session Notes

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2011 Summer 
or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter 

Session

1)  Normal entry point for these 
programs is the session after you have 
earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in 
Year 2. 
2)   If you entered these programs in 
Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point 
and will result in program fees 
retroactively charged for all courses 
completed during the second year of 
study onwards. 
3)  Students who drop their courseload 
to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in 
the Fall-Winter session during the 50% 
refund period will have 50% of the Full-
time program fee reversed, and will 
also be charged 50% of the program 
per-course fees charged according to 
the students' credit weight for the Fall-
Winter session.  No incidental fee 
adjustment is made.
 4)  There may be additional ancillary 
fees levied for enrolment in specific 
courses or for individual circumstances.  
Check your invoice on ROSI.  
5)   Information about UHIP can be 
viewed at 
http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Unive
rsity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.                                                                          

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2010 Summer 
or 2010-2011 Fall-Winter 

Session

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2009 Summer 
or 2009-2010 Fall-Winter 

Session
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM) 

2012 - 2013  FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Program               
Fees

Incidental, 
System Access 

& Ancillary 
Fees (Note 4)

University 
Health 

Insurance Plan 
(UHIP) 

Fees(Note 5) Total

$27,797.00 $1,291.02 $684.00 $29,772.02

Initial   
Course     
Weight

Course               
Fees

Incidental, 
System Access 

& Ancillary Fees 
(Note 4)

University Health 
Insurance Plan 

(UHIP) Fees 
(Note 5) Total

0.5 $6,949.25 $386.92 $684.00 $8,020.17

1.0 $5,559.40 $386.92 $684.00 $6,630.32

1.5 $8,339.10 $386.92 $684.00 $9,410.02

2.0 $11,118.80 $386.92 $684.00 $12,189.72

2.5 $13,898.50 $386.92 $684.00 $14,969.42

Table 6
Interactive Digital Media (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 6A:   Program Fee - Full-time International Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Fall-Winter Session Notes

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2011 Summer 
or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter 

Session

1)   Normal entry point for these programs is the 
session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, 
usually in Year 2. 
2)   If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this 
is a late entry point and will result in program fees 
retroactively charged for all courses completed during 
the second year of study onwards. 
3)   Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 
3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session 
during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the 
Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be 
charged 50% of the program per-course fees charged 
according to the students' credit weight for the Fall-
Winter session.  No incidental fee adjustment is 
made.
4)  There may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances.  Check your invoice on ROSI.  
5)   Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/University-Health-
Insurance-Plan.htm.                                                                          

Table 6B:  Course Fee - Part-time International Students (enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)

Fall-Winter Session Notes

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2011 Summer 
or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter 

Session

1)   Normal entry point for these 
programs is the session after you have 
earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in 
Year 2. 
2)   If you entered these programs in 
Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point 
and will result in program fees 
retroactively charged for all courses 
completed during the second year of 
study onwards. 
3)   Students who drop their courseload 
to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in 
the Fall-Winter session during the 50% 
refund period will have 50% of the Full-
time program fee reversed, and will 
also be charged 50% of the program 
per-course fees charged according to 
the students' credit weight for the Fall-
Winter session.  No incidental fee 
adjustment is made.
 4)   There may be additional ancillary 
fees levied for enrolment in specific 
courses or for individual circumstances.  
Check your invoice on ROSI.  
5)   Information about UHIP can be 
viewed at 
http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Unive
rsity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.                                                                          
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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM) 

2012 - 2013  FALL- WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Program               
Fees

Incidental, 
System Access 

& Ancillary 
Fees          

(Note 4)

CTEP       
Teaching 

Placement/ 
Prof. Support 

Fees

University Health 
Insurance Plan 

(UHIP) Fees 
(Note 5) Total

$28,409.00 $1,304.02 $50.00 $684.00 $30,447.02

$27,117.00 $1,304.02 $125.00 $684.00 $29,230.02

$25,885.00 $1,304.02 $125.00 $684.00 $27,998.02

$24,709.00 $1,304.02 $275.00 $684.00 $26,972.02

$23,586.00 $1,304.02 $275.00 $684.00 $25,849.02

Table 7
Concurrent Teacher Education Program ( CTEP) - Full-time Only

Program fee - FT International Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Fall-Winter Session Notes

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2012 Summer 
or 2012-2013 Fall-Winter 
Session

1)   CTEP students are expected to enrol 
in a minimum of 5.0 credits in the Fall-
Winter session. 
2)    CTEP students who drop their 
course load to less than 3.0 in the Fall-
Winter session during the 100% refund 
period will have Full-time program and 
incidental fees reversed, and will be 
charged Part-time incidental fees and 
100% of the per course fee according to 
the students' credit weight for the Fall-
Winter session. 
3)   CTEP students who drop their 
course load to fewer than 3.0 credits in 
the Fall-Winter session during the 50% 
refund period will have 50% of the Full-
time program fee reversed, and will 
also be charged 50% of the CTEP per-
course fees charged according to the 
students' credit weight for the Fall-
Winter session.  No incidental fee 
adjustment is made.  
4)   There may be additional ancillary 
fees levied for enrolment in specific 
courses or for individual circumstances.  
Check your invoice on ROSI.  
5)   Information about UHIP can be 
viewed at 
http://cie.utoronto.ca/Programs/Unive
rsity-Health-Insurance-Plan.htm.                                                                                      

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2011 Summer 
or 2011-2012 Fall-Winter 
Session

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2010 Summer 
or 2010-2011 Fall-Winter 
Session

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2009 Summer 
or 2009-2010 Fall-Winter 
Session

Admitted to UTM (or FAS 
or UTSC) in 2008 Summer 
or 2008-2009 Fall-Winter 
Session
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